

08.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sunder Lal Sharma for injured.
Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav along with R1/ driver
and R2/ owner.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Universal
Sompo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Detailed Accident Report (DAR) has been filed in
case of grievous injuries suffered in road accident.

Issues have been settled on 08.11.2023 and matter is
listed for evidence.

Ld. Counsel for injured requests another opportunity
for leading evidence.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to
respondents/counsel.

Put up on **04.10.2024** for PE.

No further adjournment will be granted to injured on
any ground.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.05.2024