

04.10.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sunder Lal Sharma for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sourabh Yadav along with R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Universal
Sompo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next date. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

At request, put up on 18.01.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.10.2024