

15.09.2025

Matter has been taken upon mentioning by Ld. counsel for injured.

At 10:05 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Sunder Lal Sharma for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Noen for R3/Universal Sompo General Insurance
Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that main counsel Advocate Sh. Yashwant Sharma is not well for seeking adjournment.

Put up on 07.01.2026 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.09.2025

At 11:40 am

Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for Universal Sompo General Insurance Co. Ltd. being present in court has been informed next date on 07.01.2026 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.09.2025