

MACT 333/23  
FAZRUDDIN Vs. JITENDER SINGH AND ORS

14.03.2026

*File has been taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein direction was given to take up the file on 14.03.2026.*

Present: Sh. Sunder Lal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for claimant along with claimant.  
Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

Parties submit that they are inclined to settle the matter.

Statements of claimant/injured and Ld. Counsel for Insurance company are recorded to this effect.

At their request, matter be put up before Lok Adalat on **22.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/14.03.2026